## **CITY OF SMITHS GROVE**

106 South Main Smiths Grove, Kentucky 42171 Phone: (502) 563-4014

CITY CLERK

DOROTHY J. NEAL

MAYOR

JAMES R. GILLEY

## RESOLUTION #93-1

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF SMITHS GROVE, KENTUCKY SEEKING DUE RECOGNITION AND CONSIDERATION FROM THE WARREN COUNTY FISCAL COURT REGARDING A ZONE CHANGE FROM AGRICULTURE TO B4, LOCATED ON HIGHWAY 101 AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE I-65 INTERCHANGE

WHEREAS: Smiths Grove, Kentucky, a sixth class city located in Warren County, is not adverse to, and welcomes, growth within the area,

WHEREAS: The Smiths Grove City commission agrees with all controlled growth that enhances and maintains the integrity of the City,

WHEREAS: The original zone change proposal as presented to the City-County Planning Commission of Warren County, seeking this zone change, did not contain a statement of intended use, as is stated in the Warren County Comprehensive Plan,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, THE SMITHS GROVE CITY COMMISSION, BY AND FOR THE CITIZENS OF SMITHS GROVE, KENTUCKY, ARE FOR CONTROLLED GROWTH IN THE SMITHS GROVE AREA WHICH ENHANCES THE AREA AND IS FULL COMPLIANCE WITH THE WARREN COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN.

GERALD T. BELCHER, COMMISSIONER

R. MARTIN. COMMISSIONER

Attest

Dorothy J. Neal, City Clerk

DONALD R. LACY, COMMISSIONER

January 26, 1993 DATE CITY COMMISSIONERS JAY C. CRISP GERALD BELCHER SHIRLEY MARTIN DONALD LACY